

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE-05
(NORTH) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

SC No. 63/2018
FIR No. 426/2017
PS Jahangir Puri
State Vs. Banti @ Prag etc.

15.1.2019

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
Accused Bunti @ Prag (A-1) is absent.
Accused Vishal @ Kala (A-2) and Kapil (A-3) on bail with Sh.
Saravjeet Singh, Advocate.

Accused Banti @ Prag (A-1) is stated to have expired. His brother
Sh. Arun Kumar has appeared and has submitted the copy of death
certificate of accused Banti @ Prag (A-1).

Let SHO verify the death of accused Banti @ Prag (A-1).

Put up the matter for this purpose on **31.1.2019**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-05
(North) Rohini Courts
Delhi/15.1.2019