

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE-05  
(NORTH) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

SC No. 63/2018  
FIR No. 426/2017  
PS Jahangir Puri  
State Vs. Banti @ Prag etc.

31.1.2019

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.  
**Accused Banti @ Prag (A-1) is absent.**  
Accused Vishal @ Kala (A-2) and Kapil (A-3) on bail with Sh.  
Pawan Kumar, Advocate.

The death of accused Banti @ Prag (A-1) is verified by SHO. Accordingly, the proceedings against him are abated. His surety is discharged. If surety had furnished any original documents at the time of furnishing surety bond, the same be returned to him.

Issue notice to SHO to inform about the status of FSL report.

Put up for this purpose on **8.4.2019**.

(Vinod Kumar)  
Additional Sessions Judge-05  
(North) Rohini Courts  
Delhi/31.1.2019