

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE-05
(NORTH) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

SC No. 63/2018
FIR No. 426/2017
PS Jahangir Puri
State Vs. Banti @ Prag etc.

8.4.2019

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
Accused Banti @ Prag (A-1) has expired and proceedings against him abated vide order sheet dated 31.1.2019.
Accused Vishal @ Kala (A-2) and Kapil (A-3) on bail with Sh. Surya Prakash Sharma, Advocate.

SHO Jahangir Puri has sent a report that result is still not ready.

Issue fresh notice to SHO PS Jahangir Puri to procure FSL report on next date i.e. **2.7.2019**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-05
(North) Rohini Courts
Delhi/8.4.2019