

18.08.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Saching Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-2 Ramkishan in person.

PW-1 Sunil in person.

PW-2 examined cross-examined and discharged.

PW-1 Sunil partly cross-examined and further cross-examination is deferred for want of certain documents which the witness states that he shall produce on the NDOH. He is bound down for NDOH.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 and further PE on
02.09.2022.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi