

SC 63/2018
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ KALA ETC
FIR NO. 426 /2017
PS Jahangir Puri

03.06.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Kapil in person on bail.

Accused Vishal @ Kala is absent.

Mr. Mayank Chauhan, Id. Counsel for both the
accused persons.

An application seeking exemption from personal
appearance is moved on behalf of accused Vishal @ Kala.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application,
accused Vishal @ Kala is exempted from his personal appearance
for today only and directed to appear in person on the next date
of hearing.

Due to the absence of one of the accused IO ASI
Anand Kumar is discharged as unexamined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned
witness through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **08.07.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
03.06.2024