

SC No. 63/2018
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ KALA ETC
FIR No. 426/2017
PS (JahangirPuri)

16.07.2025

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the
State.

Sh. Mayank, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons
namely Vishal @ Kala and Kapil

Both the accused persons namely Vishal @ Kala and
Kapil are in person on bail.

No PW is present.

Let fresh summons be issued to the PWs mentioned at
serial no. 5 & 6 in the list of witnesses through IO concerned.

Put up for PE on 04.10.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.07.2025